
August 8, 2018


Val DiGiorgio, Chairman

Republican Party of Pennsylvania

112 State Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101


Larry Blosser, Director

Fayette County Election Bureau

Public Service Building

22 East Main Street

Uniontown, PA  15401


Director Blosser:


I am writing to you today to bring your prompt attention and request an investigation into what 
I perceive as a blatant violation of Title 25, section 1711(a)(3) of the Pennsylvania Election 
Code.


That section allows no person to “[I]ntentionally give or promise or offer to give money or 
goods to an individual as an inducement for the the individual to enroll in a particular party or 
for a registrant to change political affiliation.”


As you can see from the attached Exhibit 1, Democrats at the Fayette County Fair are in 
violation of this section by entering in a prize raffle those registering as Democrats or changing 
their party affiliation to Democrat.


It is my hope that you would give immediate consideration to this request for investigation to 
ensure no voter is disenfranchised or illegally enticed to register or change party affiliation.


Thank you for your attention to this matter.


Sincerely,


Val DiGiorgio

Chairman

Republican Party of Pennsylvania


CC: Richard Bower, Fayette County District Attorney


Attachment 



EXHIBIT 1





